
#1 Boys 100 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 FOUNTAIN, Daishon Jonesboro High School 11.30  (–2.1) 5(1) 10

2 CLARK, Grashawn Jonesboro High School 11.35  (–2.1) 5(2) 8

3 ADAMS, Devon Pocahontas High School 11.43  (+0.4) 4(1) 6

4 CASEBIER, Gavin Harrisburg High School 11.44  (+0.4) 4(2) 5

5 ADAMS, Dante Osceola High School 11.44  (+0.4) 4(3) 4

6 YOUNG, Jy Gosnell High School 11.47  (–2.1) 5(3) 3

7 BROWN, Kobe Greene County Tech 11.50  (+0.4) 4(4) 2

8 ANDERSON, Phillip Nettleton High School 11.52  (–2.1) 5(4) 1

9 HAYS, Marquis West Memphis High School 11.58  (+1.2) 3(1)

10 OLLOWAY, Devin West Memphis High School 11.59  (–2.1) 5(5)

11 CARTER, Jamal Gosnell High School 11.63  (+1.2) 3(2)

12 YOUNG, Nathan Nettleton High School 11.74  (–2.1) 5(6)

13 GAVIN, Taylen Osceola High School 11.74  (–2.1) 5(7)

14 GARTMAN, Cade Trumann High School 11.76  (+0.4) 4(5)

15 SCOTT, Drake Highland High School 11.78  (–2.1) 5(8)

16 FORD, Dalon Brookland High School 11.80  (+0.4) 4(6)

17 SHAW, Gunner Piggott High School 11.87  (+0.4) 4(7)

18 WILSON, Keifer Hoxie High School 12.05  (+1.2) 3(3)

19 HAGGINS, Clint Manila High School 12.16  (–1.3) 2(1)

20 WRIGHT, Sky Piggott High School 12.20  (–1.3) 2(2)

21 MCBROOM, Xavier Greene County Tech 12.23  (+1.2) 3(4)

22 RIGGS, Hayden Hoxie High School 12.26  (+1.2) 3(5)

23 LOONEY, Layne Pocahontas High School 12.46  (+1.2) 3(6)

24 ANDERSON, dustin Westside Jonesboro High S 12.46  (–3.3) 1(1)

25 MATTY, Brayden Highland High School 12.55  (+0.4) 4(8)

26 DIXON, Michael Paragould High School 12.61  (+1.2) 3(7)

27 MURPHY, Jacob Paragould High School 12.78  (–3.3) 1(2)

28 FOWLER, david Westside Jonesboro High S 13.00  (–1.3) 2(3)

29 DEAN, River Valley View High School 13.04  (–3.3) 1(3)

30 ARNAULT, Blake Valley View High School 13.09  (–3.3) 1(4)

31 SMITH, Rylee Harrisburg High School 13.45  (–3.3) 1(5)

32 COLLINS, Stryker Marmaduke High School 14.19  (–1.3) 2(4)

#3 Boys 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MCBROOM, Antonio Nettleton High School 23.23  (–0.8) 5(1) 10

2 ADAMS, Dante Osceola High School 23.51  (–1.8) 4(1) 8

3 BROWN, Derrell Osceola High School 23.58  (–0.8) 5(2) 6

4 BROWN, Kobe Greene County Tech 23.61  (–0.8) 5(3) 5

5 YOUNG, Nathan Nettleton High School 23.88  (–0.8) 5(4) 4

6 CLARK, Grashawn Jonesboro High School 23.89  (–1.8) 4(2) 3

7 FORD, Dalon Brookland High School 24.15  (–0.8) 5(5) 2

8 GARTMAN, Cade Trumann High School 24.21  (–0.8) 5(6) 1

9 MITCHELL, Cecil Jonesboro High School 24.24  (–0.8) 5(7)

10 ADAMS, Devon Pocahontas High School 24.26  (–1.1) 3(1)

11 CATHY, Johnny West Memphis High School 24.28  (–1.8) 4(3)
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#3 Boys 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
12 WASHINGTON, Carrim West Memphis High School 24.40  (–1.1) 3(2)

13 MATTY, Brayden Highland High School 24.60  (–1.8) 4(4)

14 SNYDER, Jacob Valley View High School 24.67  (–0.3) 2(1)

15 SHEFFIELD, Stone Harding Academy 24.96  (–1.1) 3(3)

16 GATES, Rashon Gosnell High School 24.99  (–1.1) 3(4)

17 ANDERSON, dustin Westside Jonesboro High S 25.04  (–0.6) 1(1)

18 MCBROOM, Xavier Greene County Tech 25.20  (–1.8) 4(5)

19 MCPHERSON, logan Westside Jonesboro High S 25.25  (–1.8) 4(6)

20 HAGGINS, Clint Manila High School 25.60  (–0.3) 2(2)

21 SCOTT, Zac Highland High School 26.06  (–1.1) 3(5)

22 FEATHERSTON, Drake Piggott High School 26.24  (–0.3) 2(3)

23 DEAN, River Valley View High School 26.51  (–0.6) 1(2)

24 DIXON, Michael Paragould High School 26.58  (–0.6) 1(3)

25 KIMBLE, Derrick Pocahontas High School 26.58  (–1.1) 3(6)

26 DALTON, Chase Brookland High School 26.70  (–1.1) 3(7)

27 SCOTT, Jacob Piggott High School 27.26  (–1.8) 4(7)

28 MAYFIELD, Daniel Mammoth Spring High Sch 27.41  (–0.3) 2(4)

29 HART, Garrett Manila High School 27.48  (–0.6) 1(4)

30 YOUNG, Jy Gosnell High School 28.44  (–1.8) 4(8)

31 FLANNIGAN, Chance Harrisburg High School 28.97  (–0.8) 5(8)

32 JORDAN, Chase Paragould High School 32.53  (–0.6) 1(5)

#5 Boys 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 ANDERSON, Phillip Nettleton High School 52.81 5(1) 10

2 ADAMS, Dante Osceola High School 54.02 2(1) 8

3 GRAHAM, Jalen Nettleton High School 54.28 5(2) 6

4 QUARRELS, Keevon West Memphis High School 54.40 5(3) 5

5 LAFOY, Skylar West Memphis High School 54.80 5(4) 4

6 DECKER, Dylan Sloan-Hendrix High School 54.83 4(1) 3

7 SHEFFIELD, Stone Harding Academy 55.49 4(2) 2

8 MABRY, Charles Jonesboro High School 55.53 5(5) 1

9 SCOTT, hunter Westside Jonesboro High S 55.56 5(6)

10 GATES, Rashon Gosnell High School 56.04 4(3)

11 CONE, Carson Greene County Tech 56.67 4(4)

12 HALL, Luke Highland High School 56.84 3(1)

13 GUERRA, Bryant Jonesboro High School 57.07 4(5)

14 MULLEN, Nate Valley View High School 57.14 2(2)

15 MOORE, Rico Osceola High School 57.27 4(6)

16 GONZALES, Brian Manila High School 58.60 3(2)

17 MYERS, Luke Greene County Tech 58.97 5(7)

18 IRWIN, Jarod Pocahontas High School 59.53 4(7)

19 CAIN, Corey Hoxie High School 1:00.04 1(1)

20 WOOD, Colby Brookland High School 1:00.30 2(3)

21 LUTZ, Zach Valley View High School 1:00.55 1(2)

22 HORTON, Bryson Marmaduke High School 1:00.57 3(3)
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#5 Boys 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
23 YERTA, will Westside Jonesboro High S 1:01.01 2(4)

24 BLANKENSHIP, Gage Paragould High School 1:01.02 2(5)

25 MAYFIELD, Daniel Mammoth Spring High Sch 1:01.77 3(4)

26 HALL, Tyler Hoxie High School 1:01.84 1(3)

27 JONES, David Highland High School 1:03.31 3(5)

28 BARBAREE, Brett Gosnell High School 1:03.71 1(4)

29 CANNON, Michael Pocahontas High School 1:04.73 3(6)

30 BRADSHAW, Easton Marmaduke High School 1:07.44 3(7)

31 GILBEE, Zac Piggott High School 1:11.00 3(8)

32 JORDAN, Chase Paragould High School 1:12.96 1(5)

#7 Boys 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 HILL, Cruz Greene County Tech 2:14.27 3(1) 10

2 AUSTIN, Jacob Valley View High School 2:15.12 3(2) 8

3 DECKER, Dylan Sloan-Hendrix High School 2:17.09 3(3) 6

4 WILLIS, Mareus West Memphis High School 2:21.15 3(4) 5

5 BURNS, Brett Piggott High School 2:21.94 2(1) 4

6 MYERS, Luke Greene County Tech 2:24.47 2(2) 3

7 SEALS, Kevin Nettleton High School 2:24.95 3(5) 2

8 CALLOWAY, Grayson Harding Academy 2:25.36 3(6) 1

9 RUCKER, Kurlee West Memphis High School 2:25.84 2(3)

10 WARD, Christian Pocahontas High School 2:26.14 3(7)

11 YERTA, will Westside Jonesboro High S 2:26.75 3(8)

12 LOVE, Trayveon Jonesboro High School 2:26.80 3(9)

13 HOPPE, Joel Highland High School 2:27.43 1(1)

14 ENGLAND, Zach Osceola High School 2:29.05 2(4)

15 HARRIS, Titus Osceola High School 2:30.34 1(2)

16 STEPHENS, Nathan Brookland High School 2:31.68 1(3)

17 REEVES, Kasen Marmaduke High School 2:32.08 1(4)

18 MOBLEY, Will Westside Jonesboro High S 2:33.01 3(10)

19 GOLDSMITH, Jed Valley View High School 2:33.06 1(5)

20 BROWN, Caleb Gosnell High School 2:34.32 2(5)

21 GREEN, Rilee Gosnell High School 2:36.34 1(6)

22 HARR, Garrett Harding Academy 2:38.58 2(6)

23 BATES, Kendrick Jonesboro High School 2:40.17 3(11)

24 RANDLE, Mar' Daryl Nettleton High School 2:40.92 2(7)

25 PRUITT, Dalton Manila High School 2:43.45 1(7)

26 CHAMPION, Matt Highland High School 2:44.37 1(8)

27 WELLMAN, Brandon Piggott High School 2:47.98 2(8)

28 BLANKENSHIP, Gage Paragould High School 2:48.11 2(9)

29 GOLLIVER, Chase Pocahontas High School 2:48.33 1(9)

30 MCGOWAN, Ronald Paragould High School 2:50.64 2(10)
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#9 Boys 1600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 BROWN, Damion Jonesboro High School 4:55.51 10

2 HILL, Cruz Greene County Tech 4:59.88 8

3 MAURRAS, John Valley View High School 5:13.43 6

4 BURNS, Brett Piggott High School 5:14.89 5

5 CALLOWAY, Grayson Harding Academy 5:25.46 4

6 ELDER, Billy Marmaduke High School 5:27.52 3

7 RUCKER, Kurlee West Memphis High School 5:32.32 2

8 MORROW, Ty Highland High School 5:34.13 1

9 REEVES, Kasen Marmaduke High School 5:36.83

10 POTTER, Brandon Paragould High School 5:39.20

11 PECK, Noah Mammoth Spring High Sch 5:46.73

12 ARBUCKLE, Dustin Piggott High School 5:57.48

13 BLOCKER, Ethan Hoxie High School 5:59.61

14 ECHOLS, Noah Valley View High School 6:00.86

15 DUNCAN, Caleb Brookland High School 6:07.84

16 SMITH, Karlis West Memphis High School 6:11.37

17 KEELING, Colby Gosnell High School 6:12.07

18 HARR, Garrett Harding Academy 6:15.96

19 CHAMPION, Matt Highland High School 6:22.20

20 OBAOYE, Joe Nettleton High School 6:32.53

21 TREADWAY, Cody Gosnell High School 6:44.25

22 GASTON, Jordan Nettleton High School 6:53.59

23 LANDRY, Logan Osceola High School 7:08.21

#11 Boys 3200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 CHANDLER, Kazdyn Nettleton High School 10:11.96 10

2 BROWN, Damion Jonesboro High School 11:01.98 8

3 AQUINO, Avery Valley View High School 11:50.73 6

4 ENGLAND, Zach Osceola High School 11:54.43 5

5 RUCKER, Kurlee West Memphis High School 12:04.11 4

6 SALINAS, Brandon Jonesboro High School 12:05.35 3

7 GARVIN, Austin Pocahontas High School 12:19.95 2

8 HUNDLEY, Zeke Valley View High School 12:22.99 1

9 MALONE, Keylan West Memphis High School 12:42.22

10 WOOD, Colby Brookland High School 13:00.06

11 HUDSON, Dakota Greene County Tech 13:15.33

12 HALL, Evan Harding Academy 13:34.93

13 BEARDEN, Brody Gosnell High School 13:43.57

14 KEELING, Colby Gosnell High School 13:50.57

15 MANCILLA, ernesto Westside Jonesboro High S 13:57.82

16 PRUITT, Dalton Manila High School 14:09.14

17 ARBUCKLE, Dustin Piggott High School 14:14.87
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#14 Boys 110m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BROWN, Derrell Osceola High School 16.00  (+0.2) 3(1) 10

2 MCFADDON, Marion Nettleton High School 16.68  (+0.2) 3(2) 8

3 SHEPHARD, James West Memphis High School 16.86  (+0.2) 3(3) 6

4 LEMM, Brian Pocahontas High School 17.47  (+0.2) 3(4) 5

5 HALL, Tyler Hoxie High School 18.34  (–1.6) 1(1) 4

6 GLASS, William Nettleton High School 18.64  (+0.2) 3(5) 3

7 PARTEE, Amarion Gosnell High School 18.94  (+0.9) 2(1) 2

8 SNYDER, Taylor Pocahontas High School 18.97  (+0.9) 2(2) 1

9 GREEN, Rilee Gosnell High School 19.25  (–1.6) 1(2)

10 LONG, Connor Valley View High School 19.41  (–1.6) 1(3)

11 LORENZANA, Tony Valley View High School 19.52  (+0.9) 2(3)

12 PITTMAN, Jaylon Greene County Tech 19.61  (+0.9) 2(4)

13 HARPER, Jamal Jonesboro High School 19.67  (+0.2) 3(6)

14 HEDGER, nate Westside Jonesboro High S 19.83  (+0.2) 3(7)

15 HILLIS, Luke Brookland High School 20.22  (–1.6) 1(4)

16 WITT, Presley Harrisburg High School 20.28  (–1.6) 1(5)

17 MCGUINNES, Enilleo Harrisburg High School 21.18  (+0.9) 2(5)

18 GILLIAM, Rudy Brookland High School 21.34  (–1.6) 1(6)

19 MCCULOUGH, James Highland High School 21.69  (+0.9) 2(6)

20 POTTER, Brandon Paragould High School 21.96  (–1.6) 1(7)

21 WEBB, Ian Highland High School 24.08  (+0.9) 2(7)

#15 Boys 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 FULTON, Kevin Nettleton High School 41.28 4(1) 10

2 BROWN, Kobe Greene County Tech 42.26 4(2) 8

3 BROWN, Derrell Osceola High School 42.40 4(3) 6

4 LEMM, Brian Pocahontas High School 44.04 4(4) 5

5 SHEPHARD, James West Memphis High School 45.38 4(5) 4

6 ALEXANDER, Devon Nettleton High School 45.49 4(6) 3

7 SNYDER, Taylor Pocahontas High School 46.17 3(1) 2

8 WITT, Presley Harrisburg High School 46.36 1(1) 1

9 HEDGER, nate Westside Jonesboro High S 47.12 3(2)

10 HARPER, Jamal Jonesboro High School 48.46 4(7)

11 MCBROOM, Xavier Greene County Tech 49.06 3(3)

12 LONG, Connor Valley View High School 50.04 2(1)

13 HILLIS, Luke Brookland High School 50.89 3(4)

14 LORENZANA, Tony Valley View High School 51.13 1(2)

15 CARUTHERS, Ikel Osceola High School 51.27 3(5)

16 MURPHY, Jacob Paragould High School 52.35 1(3)

17 MCGUINNES, Enilleo Harrisburg High School 53.50 1(4)

18 BANKS, Livel Gosnell High School 54.03 2(2)

19 MIDKIFF, Corbin Piggott High School 54.92 3(6)

20 GREEN, Rilee Gosnell High School 55.46 3(7)

21 OROSZ, Trevor Highland High School 55.54 2(3)

22 PETTIBONE, Austin Highland High School 56.59 1(5)
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#15 Boys 300m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
23 GILBEE, Zac Piggott High School 1:04.63 2(4)

#17 Boys 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 West Memphis High School (A) 44.07 3(1) 10

2 Jonesboro High School (A) 44.20 3(2) 8

3 Nettleton High School (A) 44.32 3(3) 6

4 Gosnell High School (A) 45.91 2(1) 5

5 Pocahontas High School (A) 46.31 3(4) 4

6 Piggott High School (A) 46.69 3(5) 3

7 Greene County Tech (A) 47.07 3(6) 2

8 Brookland High School (A) 47.34 2(2) 1

9 Highland High School (A) 47.50 2(3)

10 Westside Jonesboro High School (A) 48.19 1(1)

11 Manila High School (A) 48.21 2(4)

12 Valley View High School (A) 48.94 1(2)

13 Hoxie High School (A) 49.08 2(5)

#19 Boys 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Nettleton High School (A) 3:42.42 2(1) 10

2 West Memphis High School (A) 3:42.92 2(2) 8

3 Piggott High School (A) 3:52.15 2(3) 6

4 Greene County Tech (A) 3:52.18 2(4) 5

5 Westside Jonesboro High School (A) 3:52.45 2(5) 4

6 Pocahontas High School (A) 3:53.19 2(6) 3

7 Manila High School (A) 4:02.09 1(1) 2

8 Osceola High School (A) 4:02.94 1(2) 1

9 Gosnell High School (A) 4:05.68 1(3)

10 Valley View High School (A) 4:09.69 1(4)

#21 Boys 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Westside Jonesboro High School (A) 9:15.34 10

2 West Memphis High School (A) 9:15.53 8

3 Valley View High School (A) 9:22.02 6

4 Greene County Tech (A) 9:35.66 5

5 Nettleton High School (A) 9:42.77 4

6 Manila High School (A) 10:02.55 3

7 Jonesboro High School (A) 10:05.27 2

8 Pocahontas High School (A) 10:06.34 1

9 Brookland High School (A) 10:06.81

10 Highland High School (A) 10:07.98

11 Hoxie High School (A) 10:07.99

12 Gosnell High School (A) 10:35.98

13 Piggott High School (A) 11:13.38

Harding Academy (A) NT
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#21 Boys 4 x 800m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts

Osceola High School (A) NT

#23 Boys High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 ADAMS, Dante Osceola High School 6' 4" 10

2 MILLER, Brandon Brookland High School 6' 2" 8

3 RODGERS, Jamarious West Memphis High School 5' 8" 6

4 BROWN, Derrell Osceola High School 5' 8" 5

5 HILLIS, Luke Brookland High School 5' 6" 3.5

5 MCFADDON, Marion Nettleton High School 5' 6" 3.5

7 GATES, Rashon Gosnell High School 5' 6" 2

8 GRAHAM, Jalen Nettleton High School 5' 6" 1

9 WITT, Presley Harrisburg High School 5' 4"

10 ELDER, Billy Marmaduke High School 5' 4"

10 MCPHERSON, logan Westside Jonesboro High S 5' 4"

12 KIMBLE, Derrick Pocahontas High School 5' 2"

12 MOBLEY, Will Westside Jonesboro High S 5' 2"

14 BREWER, River Hoxie High School 5' 2"

14 SHEPHARD, James West Memphis High School 5' 2"

16 BROWN, Caleb Gosnell High School 5' 2"

16 HALL, Luke Highland High School 5' 2"

16 ADAMS, Devon Pocahontas High School 5' 2"

19 JOHNSON, Cameron Hoxie High School 5' 2"

20 MADERA, Eddie Valley View High School 5' 0"

21 HART, Garrett Manila High School 5' 0"

FLANNIGAN, Chance Harrisburg High School NH

MCGOWAN, Ronald Paragould High School NH

JORDAN, Chase Paragould High School NH

HUNDLEY, Zeke Valley View High School NH

MAYFIELD, Daniel Mammoth Spring High Sch NH

THURMAN, Jamal Greene County Tech NH

HARR, Garrett Harding Academy NH

CONE, Carson Greene County Tech NH

HORTON, Bryson Marmaduke High School NH

#25 Boys Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 LOONEY, Layne Pocahontas High School 10' 6" 10

2 NISWONGER, Sam Pocahontas High School 10' 0" 8

3 MELTON, zach Westside Jonesboro High S 9' 6" 6

4 CALLOWAY, Grayson Harding Academy 8' 6" 5

5 WOODS, tyler Westside Jonesboro High S 8' 6" 4

6 WILLIAMS, Stephan Nettleton High School 8' 0" 2.5

6 TAPIA, Hairo Greene County Tech 8' 0" 2.5

HICKOX, Luke Greene County Tech NH

BREWER, River Hoxie High School NH
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#25 Boys Pole Vault (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts

SMITH, Karlis West Memphis High School NH

#27 Boys Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 TUBERVILLE, Torrence Nettleton High School 21' 11 /4  (+0.3) 3(1) 10

2 BROWN, Derrell Osceola High School 20' 61 /2  (+0.1) 3(2) 8

3 FOUNTAIN, Daishon Jonesboro High School 19' 93 /4  (+0.6) 3(3) 6

4 MILLER, Brandon Brookland High School 19' 11 /2  (+0.6) 3(4) 5

5 SHEFFIELD, Stone Harding Academy 19' 1"  (+0.3) 3(5) 4

6 YOUNG, Jy Gosnell High School 19' 01 /4  (+0.4) 3(6) 3

7 ADAMS, Devon Pocahontas High School 19' 0"  (+0.4) 3(7) 2

8 ISOM, Marcus Nettleton High School 18' 111 /2  (+0.3) 2 1

9 GAVIN, Taylen Osceola High School 18' 93 /4  (+0.7) 3(8)

10 HALL, Tyler Hoxie High School 18' 21 /2  (+0.3) 1(1)

11 GUERRA, Bryant Jonesboro High School 18' 2"  (+0.4) 2

11 THOMAS, Tyrique West Memphis High School 18' 2"  (+0.4) 3(9)

13 DENKINS, Brian Gosnell High School 18' 13 /4  (+0.2) 1(2)

14 MCPHERSON, logan Westside Jonesboro High S 17' 10"  (+0.1) 3(10)

15 GARTMAN, Cade Trumann High School 17' 63 /4  (+0.3) 1(3)

16 HUYSER, Levi Greene County Tech 17' 3"  (+0.3) 2

17 MATTY, Brayden Highland High School 17' 21 /4  (+0.3) 3(11)

18 HAGGINS, Clint Manila High School 17' 01 /2  (+0.4) 1(4)

LORENZANA, Tony Valley View High School NM 1

JOHNSON, Cameron Hoxie High School NM 1

COLLINS, Stryker Marmaduke High School NM 1

POTTER, Brandon Paragould High School NM 1

SMITH, Rylee Harrisburg High School NM 1

SNYDER, Jacob Valley View High School NM 1

WOODSON, Daniel Harrisburg High School NM 1

DILL, jacob Westside Jonesboro High S NM 1

WASHINGTON, Carrim West Memphis High School NM 2

MAYFIELD, Daniel Mammoth Spring High Sch NM 2

BLANKENSHIP, Gage Paragould High School NM 2

HART, Garrett Manila High School NM 2

MCADAMS, Chris Ridgefield Christian School NM 2

ELDER, Billy Marmaduke High School NM 2

O'DONOHUE, Dallon Brookland High School NM 2

MCCULOUGH, James Highland High School NM 2

LEMM, Brian Pocahontas High School NM 2

BROWN, Kobe Greene County Tech NM 3

#29 Boys Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 BROWN, Derrell Osceola High School 42' 11"  (+0.1) 3(1) 10

2 CASEBIER, Gavin Harrisburg High School 42' 101 /2  (+0.2) 3(2) 8

3 MILLER, Brandon Brookland High School 41' 9"  (+0.4) 3(3) 6
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#29 Boys Triple Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
4 ADAMS, Devon Pocahontas High School 41' 7"  (+0.4) 3(4) 5

5 ADAMS, Dante Osceola High School 41' 21 /2  (+0.4) 3(5) 4

6 THOMAS, Tyrique West Memphis High School 41' 11 /2  (+0.6) 3(6) 3

7 BROWN, Kobe Greene County Tech 40' 3"  (+0.6) 2(1) 2

8 SHEFFIELD, Stone Harding Academy 39' 11"  (+0.8) 1(1) 1

9 TUBERVILLE, Torrence Nettleton High School 39' 91 /2  (+0.3) 3(7)

10 DECKER, Dylan Sloan-Hendrix High School 37' 101 /2  (+0.3) 3(8)

11 HALL, Tyler Hoxie High School 37' 10"  (+0.2) 1(2)

11 PARTEE, Amarion Gosnell High School 37' 10"  (+0.3) 1(2)

13 FULTON, Tevin Nettleton High School 37' 0"  (+0.4) 3(9)

14 MCPHERSON, logan Westside Jonesboro High S 36' 101 /2  (+0.5) 1(4)

15 MATTY, Brayden Highland High School 36' 61 /2  (+0.7) 3(10)

16 PITTMAN, Jaylon Greene County Tech 36' 5"  (+0.6) 2(2)

17 SCOTT, hunter Westside Jonesboro High S 34' 10"  (+0.2) 2(3)

18 JONES, David Highland High School 34' 9"  (+0.3) 2(4)

19 LONG, Connor Valley View High School 34' 4"  (+0.0) 1(5)

20 LEMM, Brian Pocahontas High School 34' 11 /2  (+0.2) 1(6)

MURPHY, Jacob Paragould High School NM 1

JOHNSON, Cameron Hoxie High School NM 1

O'DONOHUE, Dallon Brookland High School NM 1

DIXON, Michael Paragould High School NM 2

GONZALES, Brian Manila High School NM 2

JOHNSON, Cameron Gosnell High School NM 2

BRADSHAW, Easton Marmaduke High School NM 2

HORTON, Bryson Marmaduke High School NM 2

WITT, Presley Harrisburg High School NM 2

#31 Boys Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 MALLARD, Nate Piggott High School 46' 31 /2 3(1) 10

2 THOMAS, Darius Jonesboro High School 43' 0" 3(2) 8

3 MORROW, Robert Highland High School 42' 81 /2 3(3) 6

4 ROSE, Dustin Pocahontas High School 40' 81 /2 2(1) 5

5 HINRICHS, Jordan Highland High School 40' 8" 3(4) 4

6 MCFADDON, Marion Nettleton High School 40' 31 /2 3(5) 3

7 HARDAGE, Jake Pocahontas High School 39' 41 /2 3(6) 2

8 OVERTON, Cleveland Nettleton High School 39' 0" 2(2) 1

9 WRIGHT, Ja'Maricus Jonesboro High School 37' 9" 3(7)

10 HALL, Tyler Hoxie High School 37' 8" 1(1)

11 WHITE, Hayden Valley View High School 37' 3" 1(2)

12 TROUP, Kenyon Osceola High School 37' 0" 1(3)

12 DEBOSE, Fred Gosnell High School 37' 0" 2(3)

14 CHAPMAN, Keaton Harding Academy 36' 8" 3(8)

15 TAYLOR, Anthony West Memphis High School 36' 01 /2 3(9)

16 ALLEN, Cameron West Memphis High School 36' 0" 2(4)

17 DAVIDSON, Blain Brookland High School 35' 3" 2(5)
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#31 Boys Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
18 CRISCO, Jordan Harding Academy 35' 21 /2 3(10)

18 ARMS, Dylan Westside Jonesboro High S 35' 21 /2 2(6)

18 MCGUINNES, Enilleo Harrisburg High School 35' 21 /2 1(4)

21 HARRELL, Cade Piggott High School 34' 91 /2 2(7)

22 JACKSON, Chris Osceola High School 33' 101 /2 1(5)

23 FAIN, Gavin Hoxie High School 32' 10" 2(8)

24 FOWLER, david Westside Jonesboro High S 31' 3" 1(6)

24 GENTLE, Austin Greene County Tech 31' 3" 3(11)

26 ROSEBROCK, Rowdy Manila High School 31' 0" 1(7)

JOHNSON, Gary Gosnell High School FOUL 1

LEAL, Florentino Brookland High School FOUL 1

LAWRENCE, Logan Sloan-Hendrix High School FOUL 1

MOORE, Ethan Greene County Tech FOUL 2

#33 Boys Discus
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 AMADOR, Ryan Jonesboro High School 134' 2" 3(1) 10

2 ASHMORE, Jordan Harding Academy 121' 5" 3(2) 8

3 CRAWFORD, Caleb Pocahontas High School 114' 5" 3(3) 6

4 MORROW, Robert Highland High School 111' 7" 3(4) 5

5 COOPER, Leo Ridgefield Christian School 110' 11" 2(1) 4

6 ROSE, Dustin Pocahontas High School 109' 11" 3(5) 3

7 DAVIDSON, Blain Brookland High School 109' 0" 3(6) 2

8 SPRADLIN, Chandler Hoxie High School 106' 0" 2(2) 1

9 ARMS, Dylan Westside Jonesboro High S 105' 6" 3(7)

10 BRADLEY, Ronnie Nettleton High School 104' 11" 3(8)

11 MOORE, Blake Greene County Tech 103' 8" 1(1)

12 FLIE, Daren Osceola High School 94' 10" 1(2)

13 WASHBURN, John T Hoxie High School 94' 3" 2(3)

14 DEBOSE, Fred Gosnell High School 90' 6" 1(3)

15 PIGRAM, Jamarius Nettleton High School 88' 7" 2(4)

16 SMITH, Ian Highland High School 88' 3" 3(9)

17 URBINA, daniel Westside Jonesboro High S 86' 3" 1(4)

18 WALLS, Zach West Memphis High School 86' 0" 3(10)

19 BARBAREE, Brett Gosnell High School 85' 5" 2(5)

20 WALTERS, David West Memphis High School 82' 2" 3(11)

GILLIAM, Rudy Brookland High School FOUL 1

MCGUINNES, Enilleo Harrisburg High School FOUL 1

SMITH, Rylee Harrisburg High School FOUL 1

TROUP, Kenyon Osceola High School FOUL 1

WINSTEAD, Triston Manila High School FOUL 1

CARTER, Chase Valley View High School FOUL 2

GOLDEN, Jacob Mammoth Spring High Sch FOUL 2

GENTLE, Austin Greene County Tech FOUL 2

CARTER, Brett Manila High School FOUL 2

CRISCO, Jordan Harding Academy FOUL 2
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#2 Girls 100 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 KUYKANDALL, Z'kiah Gosnell High School 12.43  (–1.2) 4(1) 10

2 FOUTS, Micah Harding Academy 12.91  (–1.2) 4(2) 8

3 WILSON, Mycha Trumann High School 13.35  (–1.3) 1(1) 6

4 TURNER, Tyshianna Osceola High School 13.53  (–1.1) 2(1) 5

5 CURTIS, Cannon Leigh Gosnell High School 13.57  (–1.2) 4(3) 4

6 SEAL, Taylor Piggott High School 13.68  (–1.2) 4(4) 3

7 ELLIS, Tommia Osceola High School 13.81  (–1.3) 1(2) 2

8 WILLIAMS, Brandy Jonesboro High School 14.05  (+1.6) 3(1) 1

9 FLUKER, Alexis West Memphis High School 14.35  (+1.6) 3(2)

10 MCQUAY, Gabbi Valley View High School 14.35  (+1.6) 3(3)

11 ELLIS, Brinlee Pocahontas High School 14.55  (–1.2) 4(5)

12 ELLIS, Takevia Jonesboro High School 14.57  (+1.6) 3(4)

13 MANGOLD, Riley Pocahontas High School 14.67  (+1.6) 3(5)

14 ROBINSON, Amari West Memphis High School 14.68  (–1.1) 2(2)

15 GODWIN, Terra Mammoth Spring High Sch 14.73  (+1.6) 3(6)

16 KING, Natalie Sloan-Hendrix High School 15.09  (–1.1) 2(3)

17 FOWLER, Davida Westside Jonesboro High S 15.21  (+1.6) 3(7)

18 DELONG, Alissa Manila High School 15.37  (–1.3) 1(3)

19 POPE, Sydney Valley View High School 15.40  (–1.3) 1(4)

20 TURNER, Ally Harrisburg High School 16.19  (–1.1) 2(4)

21 SWARTZLANDER, Ashley Sloan-Hendrix High School 16.31  (–1.1) 2(5)

22 BROCKWAY, Evelyn Highland High School 16.64  (–1.3) 1(5)

23 WILSON, Diamond Harrisburg High School 17.09  (–1.1) 2(6)

#4 Girls 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 FOUTS, Micah Harding Academy 27.36  (–0.1) 5(1) 10

2 TONEY, Natalie Pocahontas High School 27.89  (–0.1) 5(2) 8

3 JONES, Jordyn Nettleton High School 28.14  (–0.1) 5(3) 6

4 BANKS, Kaitlyn Jonesboro High School 28.40  (–0.1) 5(4) 5

5 WILSON, Mycha Trumann High School 28.60  (–0.3) 3(1) 4

6 MCNEAL, Rondaishia Osceola High School 29.30  (–0.1) 5(5) 3

7 TRAMBLE, Zaria Osceola High School 29.33  (–0.4) 2(1) 2

8 BRUMLEY, Jessica Valley View High School 29.50  (–0.3) 3(2) 1

9 SEAL, Taylor Piggott High School 30.05  (–0.1) 5(6)

10 WISEMAN, Breanna Westside Jonesboro High S 30.12  (–0.3) 3(3)

11 TURNER, Lakiya Gosnell High School 30.14  (–1.2) 4(1)

12 KELLMANN, Haley Valley View High School 30.48  (–0.3) 3(4)

13 ELLIS, Brinlee Pocahontas High School 30.51  (–1.2) 4(2)

14 POWELL, Kaydy Paragould High School 31.05  (–1.2) 4(3)

15 JOHNSON, Amanda Jonesboro High School 31.30  (–1.2) 4(4)

16 FLUKER, Alexis West Memphis High School 31.48  (–0.4) 2(2)

17 YOUNG, Ashton Brookland High School 32.17  (–0.3) 3(5)

18 FOWLER, Davida Westside Jonesboro High S 32.40  (–1.2) 4(5)

19 HUBBARD, Dominisha Gosnell High School 32.57  (–0.1) 1(1)

20 GODWIN, Terra Mammoth Spring High Sch 33.06  (–0.3) 3(6)
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#4 Girls 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
21 ROBINSON, Amari West Memphis High School 33.22  (–0.4) 2(3)

22 TURNER, Ally Harrisburg High School 34.58  (–0.1) 1(2)

23 SWARTZLANDER, Ashley Sloan-Hendrix High School 35.62  (–0.1) 1(3)

24 BROCKWAY, Evelyn Highland High School 35.93  (–0.4) 2(4)

25 WILSON, Diamond Harrisburg High School 37.38  (–0.4) 2(5)

#6 Girls 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 ROBINSON, Dadrianna West Memphis High School 1:03.55 3(1) 10

2 SCALES, Dominique Jonesboro High School 1:06.65 2(1) 8

3 MCNEAL, Rondaishia Osceola High School 1:06.89 3(2) 6

4 MCQUAY, Gabbi Valley View High School 1:07.84 3(3) 5

5 DONNERSON, Alexus Gosnell High School 1:09.75 3(4) 4

6 CUPP, Alex Greene County Tech 1:10.65 2(2) 3

7 BEASLEY, Katie Brookland High School 1:10.91 1(1) 2

8 SUTTON, Kristin Gosnell High School 1:10.94 3(5) 1

9 GLENN, Tessa Hoxie High School 1:11.44 1(2)

10 SIGMON, Chloe Jonesboro High School 1:11.51 3(6)

11 SEAL, Taylor Piggott High School 1:12.50 3(7)

12 MEDLOCK, Kirsten Highland High School 1:14.55 2(3)

13 BROWN, Claudia West Memphis High School 1:14.91 3(8)

14 POPE, Sydney Valley View High School 1:16.07 1(3)

15 WRIGHT, Sarah Highland High School 1:19.06 2(4)

16 GILESPIE, Alex Westside Jonesboro High S 1:21.54 2(5)

17 HUDSON, Rebecca Manila High School 1:32.31 2(6)

#8 Girls 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 STEIMEL, Sara Jonesboro High School 2:33.18 2(1) 10

2 EDWARDS, Allyson West Memphis High School 2:38.22 2(2) 8

3 ROBINSON, Madison Greene County Tech 2:39.08 2(3) 6

4 WARD, Ali Pocahontas High School 2:43.62 2(4) 5

5 GOBER, Kaylei Valley View High School 2:46.30 2(5) 4

6 CALHOON, Emily Grace Valley View High School 2:48.24 2(6) 3

7 LEWIS, Willow Piggott High School 2:48.34 2(7) 2

8 MORGAN, Gretchen Harrisburg High School 2:53.42 2(8) 1

9 GLENN, Tessa Hoxie High School 2:54.29 1(1)

10 WEISS, Emily Gosnell High School 2:55.65 1(2)

11 DUPUIS, Kelsey Paragould High School 2:56.40 1(3)

12 ALLEN, Kaneisha West Memphis High School 2:58.19 2(9)

13 FISH, Kaylee Pocahontas High School 3:00.34 1(4)

14 JOHNSON, Sarah Westside Jonesboro High S 3:06.08 1(5)

15 BOLES, Eden Brookland High School 3:08.80 1(6)

16 JOHNSON, Taysia Jonesboro High School 3:11.35 2(10)

17 BEACH, Micah Manila High School 3:15.82 1(7)

18 SAIRLS, Emma Nettleton High School 3:22.30 1(8)
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#8 Girls 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
19 WRIGHT, Karah Highland High School 4:13.87 1(9)

WORLOW, Kenzie Hoxie High School NT 2

PRYOR, Vivian Manila High School NT 2

#10 Girls 1600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 STEIMEL, Sara Jonesboro High School 5:42.64 10

2 WHITE, Joanna Harding Academy 5:56.20 8

3 ROBINSON, Madison Greene County Tech 6:02.24 6

4 WARD, Ali Pocahontas High School 6:08.51 5

5 GOBER, Kaylei Valley View High School 6:10.64 4

6 MORGAN, Gretchen Harrisburg High School 6:13.74 3

7 CALHOON, Emily Grace Valley View High School 6:20.19 2

8 WEISS, Emily Gosnell High School 6:30.60 1

9 GLENN, Tessa Hoxie High School 6:32.12

10 DUPUIS, Kelsey Paragould High School 6:40.85

11 JOHNSON, Sarah Westside Jonesboro High S 6:47.84

12 BOLES, Eden Brookland High School 7:08.79

13 BEACH, Micah Manila High School 7:24.87

14 ROLDAN, Lupe Manila High School 7:27.73

15 FLIPPO, Maddie Paragould High School 7:40.12

16 ALLMAN, Makayla Piggott High School 7:47.87

17 IVY, Taylor Sloan-Hendrix High School 7:48.14

18 MURPHY, Haley Highland High School 7:57.03

19 SHERIDAN, Anna Kate Pocahontas High School 7:58.75

20 SMART, Hannah Piggott High School 8:18.45

21 GRAVES, Sarah Highland High School 8:34.45

22 HENDERSON, Kennedy West Memphis High School 9:03.87

23 CROSS, Gabby Gosnell High School 9:55.83

#12 Girls 3200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 WHITE, Joanna Harding Academy 13:07.61 10

2 WARD, Ali Pocahontas High School 13:30.77 8

3 CRUZ, Rena Jonesboro High School 14:35.18 6

4 WEISS, Emily Gosnell High School 14:35.93 5

5 FORSHEA, Kenzie Hoxie High School 15:50.00 4

6 MORGAN, Gretchen Harrisburg High School 15:50.09 3

7 KOONCE, Sarah Gosnell High School 16:20.25 2

8 ROLDAN, Lupe Manila High School 17:03.63 1

#13 Girls 100m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 TONEY, Natalie Pocahontas High School 17.12  (–0.9) 3(1) 10

2 WISEMAN, Breanna Westside Jonesboro High S 17.52  (–0.9) 3(2) 8

3 PITTS, Asia Jonesboro High School 17.66  (–0.9) 3(3) 6

4 SEAL, Taylor Piggott High School 18.16  (–0.9) 3(4) 5
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#13 Girls 100m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
5 LARRY, Cameron Jonesboro High School 18.73  (–0.9) 3(5) 4

6 MCGEE, Abbigail Valley View High School 19.17  (–0.2) 2(1) 3

7 WRIGHT, Sarah Highland High School 19.78  (–0.2) 2(2) 2

8 PEDEN, Madison Harrisburg High School 19.85  (–0.9) 3(6) 1

9 GODWIN, Terra Mammoth Spring High Sch 19.85  (–0.2) 2(3)

10 CARGER, Hallie Harding Academy 19.89  (–0.9) 3(7)

11 EDWARDS, Abby Harrisburg High School 19.90  (+1.2) 1(1)

12 NELSON, Jerrica West Memphis High School 20.22  (–0.2) 2(4)

13 TURNER, Lakiya Gosnell High School 20.34  (–0.9) 3(8)

14 WEBB, Samantha Sloan-Hendrix High School 20.36  (–0.2) 2(5)

15 LOCKHART, Moneshia West Memphis High School 20.51  (+1.2) 1(2)

16 GALLAGHER, Ashley Highland High School 20.71  (–0.2) 2(6)

17 SISCO, Alana Pocahontas High School 20.89  (–0.2) 2(7)

18 GRIFFIN, Alyssa Gosnell High School 20.92  (+1.2) 1(3)

19 PRYOR, Vivian Manila High School 21.08  (–0.2) 2(8)

20 TIMMONS, Makenna Paragould High School 21.39  (+1.2) 1(4)

21 YOUNG, Ashton Brookland High School 25.09  (+1.2) 1(5)

#16 Girls 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 TONEY, Natalie Pocahontas High School 49.26 3(1) 10

2 RIDLEY, Skyrie Jonesboro High School 50.17 3(2) 8

3 LARRY, Cameron Jonesboro High School 53.54 3(3) 6

4 SISCO, Alana Pocahontas High School 53.89 1(1) 5

5 MCGEE, Abbigail Valley View High School 54.57 3(4) 4

6 GRIFFIN, Alyssa Gosnell High School 55.75 2(1) 3

7 WISEMAN, Breanna Westside Jonesboro High S 55.97 3(5) 2

8 LOCKHART, Moneshia West Memphis High School 57.55 2(2) 1

9 GALLAGHER, Ashley Highland High School 57.72 2(3)

10 PRYOR, Vivian Manila High School 58.27 1(2)

11 WEBB, Samantha Sloan-Hendrix High School 59.64 2(4)

12 SUTTON, Kristin Gosnell High School 1:01.15 3(6)

13 NELSON, Jerrica West Memphis High School 1:01.27 2(5)

14 CARGER, Hallie Harding Academy 1:01.76 3(7)

15 EDWARDS, Abby Harrisburg High School 1:05.44 2(6)

16 DELONG, Alissa Manila High School 1:06.22 1(3)

17 SPURLOCK, Mallory Highland High School 1:10.97 2(7)

#18 Girls 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Gosnell High School (A) 53.45 10

2 Valley View High School (A) 55.50 8

3 Manila High School (A) 1:06.94 6

Nettleton High School (A) DNF

Jonesboro High School (A) DQ
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#20 Girls 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Valley View High School (A) 4:37.64 10

2 West Memphis High School (A) 4:38.96 8

3 Jonesboro High School (A) 4:46.52 6

4 Westside Jonesboro High School (A) 5:33.13 5

#22 Girls 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Pocahontas High School (A) 11:24.13 10

2 Jonesboro High School (A) 11:26.02 8

3 West Memphis High School (A) 11:29.91 6

4 Manila High School (A) 13:00.77 5

5 Highland High School (A) 14:13.34 4

#24 Girls High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 ROBINSON, Dadrianna West Memphis High School 5' 0" 10

2 MCNEAL, Rondaishia Osceola High School 4' 10" 8

3 HUTSON, Chloe Jonesboro High School 4' 8" 6

4 PEDEN, Madison Harrisburg High School 4' 6" 4.5

4 MANGOLD, Riley Pocahontas High School 4' 6" 4.5

6 ELLIS, Brinlee Pocahontas High School 4' 6" 3

7 POWELL, Kaydy Paragould High School 4' 4" 1

7 THOMAS, Josie Harding Academy 4' 4" 1

7 CALHOON, Emily Grace Valley View High School 4' 4" 1

10 JAMES, Persia Gosnell High School 4' 4"

11 WEISS, Emily Gosnell High School 4' 4"

12 THROWER, Gabby Jonesboro High School 4' 4"

13 WRIGHT, Sarah Highland High School 4' 2"

14 MCPHERSON, Callie Paragould High School 4' 0"

14 GLEN, Diamond West Memphis High School 4' 0"

14 ELLIS, Tommia Osceola High School 4' 0"

TURNER, Ally Harrisburg High School NH

JEFFREY, Aerianna Nettleton High School NH

DELONG, Alissa Manila High School NH

PRYOR, Vivian Manila High School NH

NICHOLS, Faith Westside Jonesboro High S NH

SEAL, Taylor Piggott High School NH

HUTCHINSON, Jaiden Brookland High School NH

MITCHELL, Lauren Mammoth Spring High Sch NH

#26 Girls Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 TEAGUE, Chelbi Jonesboro High School 8' 7" 10

2 SISCO, Alana Pocahontas High School 8' 0" 8

3 DAVIS, Ashton Harding Academy 7' 0" 6

4 HOLT, Madilyn Pocahontas High School 6' 6" 5

5 LOCKE, Destiney Jonesboro High School 6' 6" 4
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#28 Girls Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 MCNEAL, Rondaishia Osceola High School 16' 8"  (+0.4) 2 10

2 MOORE, Breauna Jonesboro High School 16' 11 /2  (+0.2) 2 8

3 FOUTS, Micah Harding Academy 16' 1"  (+0.4) 2 6

4 KUYKANDALL, Z'kiah Gosnell High School 15' 10"  (+0.2) 2 5

5 WILSON, Mycha Trumann High School 15' 3"  (+0.7) 1(1) 4

6 TONEY, Natalie Pocahontas High School 15' 21 /4  (+0.4) 2 3

7 ROBINSON, Dadrianna West Memphis High School 14' 103 /4  (+0.3) 2 2

8 SEAL, Taylor Piggott High School 14' 10"  (+0.1) 2 1

9 THROWER, Gabby Jonesboro High School 14' 61 /4  (+0.5) 2

10 TURNER, Lakiya Gosnell High School 14' 51 /2  (+0.4) 2

11 MCNABB, Mary Claire Valley View High School 13' 101 /2  (+0.7) 2

12 KING, Natalie Sloan-Hendrix High School 13' 91 /2  (+0.6) 1(2)

13 CUPP, Alex Greene County Tech 13' 53 /4  (+0.4) 2

14 MCGEE, Gracie Valley View High School 13' 21 /2  (+0.4) 1(3)

PEDEN, Madison Harrisburg High School NM 1

GLEN, Diamond West Memphis High School NM 1

JEFFREY, Aerianna Nettleton High School NM 1

LUNA, Alisa Manila High School NM 1

PRYOR, Vivian Manila High School NM 1

MEEKS, Haley Hoxie High School NM 1

AMORIM, Nicole Paragould High School NM 1

TURNER, Tyshianna Osceola High School NM 1

THROESCH, Heather Pocahontas High School NM 1

IVY, Taylor Sloan-Hendrix High School NM 1

EDWARDS, Abby Harrisburg High School NM 2

GODWIN, Terra Mammoth Spring High Sch NM 2

MITCHELL, Lauren Mammoth Spring High Sch NM 2

#30 Girls Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 FOUTS, Micah Harding Academy 34' 4"  (+0.4) 10

2 BANKS, Kaitlyn Jonesboro High School 33' 31 /2  (+0.7) 8

3 TONEY, Natalie Pocahontas High School 31' 101 /2  (+0.6) 6

4 JOHNSON, Taysia Jonesboro High School 31' 1"  (+0.8) 5

5 MCNABB, Mary Claire Valley View High School 30' 10"  (+0.4) 4

6 GRIFFIN, Alyssa Gosnell High School 30' 91 /2  (+0.9) 3

7 MCNEAL, Rondaishia Osceola High School 30' 5"  (+0.5) 2

8 TURNER, Tyshianna Osceola High School 28' 11 /2  (+0.4) 1

9 MCGEE, Gracie Valley View High School 27' 7"  (+0.7)

HUTCHINSON, Jaiden Brookland High School NM

TURNER, Lakiya Gosnell High School NM

TURNER, Ally Harrisburg High School NM

EDWARDS, Abby Harrisburg High School NM

LUNA, Alisa Manila High School NM

DELONG, Alissa Manila High School NM

GODWIN, Terra Mammoth Spring High Sch NM
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#30 Girls Triple Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts

KIRK, Mikayla Pocahontas High School NM

#32 Girls Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 MOORE, Breauna Jonesboro High School 34' 91 /2 2(1) 10

2 GILLHAM, Sydney Hoxie High School 33' 91 /2 2(2) 8

3 HARRIS, Kadyn Harding Academy 31' 61 /2 2(3) 6

4 KNOWLTON, Brianna Jonesboro High School 30' 8" 2(4) 5

5 DODD, Reagan Valley View High School 29' 91 /2 2(5) 4

6 FLIE, Serenity Osceola High School 28' 7" 2(6) 3

7 HELPENSTILL, Elaine Harding Academy 28' 6" 2(7) 2

8 BAKER, Hannah Osceola High School 26' 111 /2 2(8) 1

9 ROBINSON, Ashaunna West Memphis High School 26' 71 /2 1(1)

10 TATE, Jordan Piggott High School 26' 51 /2 2(9)

11 MCDOWELL, Madilyn Pocahontas High School 26' 31 /2 1(2)

12 CULPEPPER, Daijuanai West Memphis High School 26' 0" 2(10)

13 KEYS, Jozalyn Manila High School 25' 4" 2(11)

14 BOYD, Alyncia Gosnell High School 24' 10" 1(3)

15 JANES, Haily Mammoth Spring High Sch 23' 91 /2 1(4)

16 MCCAIN, Chelsea Manila High School 23' 81 /2 1(5)

17 VANDAMAN, Kristin Harrisburg High School 23' 31 /2 2(12)

18 ROBERTS, Ashlyn Piggott High School 22' 81 /2 1(6)

19 THURMAN, Teverly Gosnell High School 20' 111 /2 1(7)

20 JUDD, Kira Valley View High School 20' 6" 1(8)

BARNES, Allie Pocahontas High School FOUL 1

#34 Girls Discus
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 GILLHAM, Sydney Hoxie High School 108' 3" 2(1) 10

2 GREER, Rikkia Jonesboro High School 103' 7" 2(2) 8

3 HARRIS, Kadyn Harding Academy 91' 10" 2(3) 6

4 DODD, Reagan Valley View High School 89' 9" 2(4) 5

5 ROBINSON, Madison Greene County Tech 87' 7" 2(5) 4

6 HELPENSTILL, Elaine Harding Academy 86' 4" 2(6) 3

7 CRUZ, Rena Jonesboro High School 85' 6" 2(7) 2

8 VANDAMAN, Kristin Harrisburg High School 74' 0" 2(8) 1

9 BAKER, Hannah Osceola High School 70' 9" 2(9)

10 KEYS, Jozalyn Manila High School 66' 2" 1(1)

11 BEASLEY, Katie Brookland High School 62' 11" 1(2)

12 REGINA, Paige Pocahontas High School 62' 10" 1(3)

13 FLIE, Serenity Osceola High School 60' 8" 1(4)

14 MCCAIN, Chelsea Manila High School 59' 8" 1(5)

15 MCDOWELL, Madilyn Pocahontas High School 59' 2" 2(10)

16 CULPEPPER, Daijuanai West Memphis High School 56' 10" 2(11)

17 THURMAN, Teverly Gosnell High School 55' 4" 1(6)

18 TATE, Jordan Piggott High School 54' 6" 1(7)
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#34 Girls Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
19 JUDD, Kira Valley View High School 53' 1" 1(8)

20 MASSEY, Makayla Gosnell High School 52' 9" 2(12)

21 JANES, Haily Mammoth Spring High Sch 52' 3" 2(13)

ROBERTS, Ashlyn Piggott High School FOUL 1

MITCHELL, Omega West Memphis High School FOUL 1

Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Nettleton High School NETT 109

2 Osceola High School OSCE 85

3 Jonesboro High School JONE 77

4 Pocahontas High School POCA 70

5 West Memphis High School WME
M

65

6 Greene County Tech GCT 52.5

7 Piggott High School PIGG 28

8 Brookland High School BROK 27.5

9 Valley View High School VYVW 27

10 Harding Academy HARD 25

11 Westside Jonesboro High School WSJO 24

12 Highland High School HILD 16

13 Gosnell High School GOSN 15

14 Harrisburg High School HABG 14

15 Sloan-Hendrix High School SHDX 9

16 Hoxie High School HOXI 5

16 Manila High School MANI 5

18 Ridgefield Christian School RCHR 4

19 Marmaduke High School MARM 3

20 Trumann High School TRUM 1

Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Jonesboro High School JONE 144

2 Pocahontas High School POCA 90.5

3 Harding Academy HARD 76

4 Valley View High School VYVW 58

5 Gosnell High School GOSN 48

6 West Memphis High School WME
M

45

7 Osceola High School OSCE 43

8 Hoxie High School HOXI 22

9 Greene County Tech GCT 19

10 Westside Jonesboro High School WSJO 15

11 Trumann High School TRUM 14

12 Harrisburg High School HABG 13.5

13 Manila High School MANI 12

14 Piggott High School PIGG 11

15 Nettleton High School NETT 6
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Women's Scores (cont'd)
Pl Team Code Score

15 Highland High School HILD 6

17 Brookland High School BROK 2

18 Paragould High School PARA 1
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